
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

SUBJECT Pump Repair & Machine 
Work DATE POSTED 

J n ( I 

PURCHASING Charles Bentley, 
REPRESENTATIVE 941-749-3036 

DATE CONTRACT 
SHALL BE AWARDED October 1, 2016 

DEPARTMENT Utilities 

SOLICITATION IFB #16-1803CB 

CONSEQUENCES IF nla 
DEFERRED 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Manatee County intends to award a purchase order to Mader Electric in Sarasota, Florida and CEC Motor and Utility Services in 
Palmetto, Florida per the terms, conditions, and specifications of IFB #16-1B03CB for pump repair and machine work. 

ENABLINGIREGULATING AUTHORITY 

FederallState law(s). admlnlslraUve rullng(s). Manatee County Comp PlanlLand Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, poley. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION 

IFB #16-1803CB was emailed to 14 contractors on May 5,2016. The IFB was uploaded to www.mymanatee.org and sent to the 
Manatee Chamber of Commerce on May 10, 2016. The information conference was held on June 2,2016. 

Addendum #1 was issued on June 27, 2016 to change bid opening date. 

Addendum #2 was issued on July 14,2016 to change the bid opening date. 

Addendum #3 was issued on 7/14 to correct the bid opening date. 

Addendum #4 was issued on 7/22 to change the bid opening date. 

Addendum #5 was issued on 7/25 to modify the bid document. The bid opening was July 29, 2016. Seven bids were received. 
Departmental approval was received by the Manatee County Utilities Department to award contracts to the two lowest, 
responsive, responsible bidders Mader Electric in Sarasota and CEC Motor and Utility Services in Palmetto. 

ATTACHMENTS 
(List In order of attached) • tabulation 

COST Est. $400,000 annually 

FUNDING SOURCE 
(Acct Number & Name) o 

o 
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS nla 

(Attach Fiscal Impact Statement) 

Funds Verified 
Insufficient Funds 



TABULATION 8/25/2016 
IFB #16·1803CB · PUMP REPAIR MACHINE WORK 

Regional 
Engineering & Electro Mechanical Hudson Pump & CEC Motor and Tampa Armature 

Service South,Inc. Equipment Mader Electric Mader Electric Utility Services Works,lnc. 
Sarasota, FL Sarasota, FL Lakeland, FL Sarasota, FL Ft. Myers,FL Palmetto, FL Tampa,FL 

Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly Hourly 
Labor Extended Labor Extended Labor Extended Labor Extended Labor Extended Labor Extended Labor Extended 

DeSCription Est. Qty Cost Price Cost Price Cost Price Cost Price Cost Price Cost Price Cost Price 

Item I: Labor HOUIN, Regular 
500 $42.00 $21,000.00 $64.50 $32,250.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $39.95 $19,975.00 $34.50 $17,250.00 $90.00 $45,000.00 

Item 2a: Crane Rental with 
25 $102.00 $2,550.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $3,125.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $140.00 $3,500.00 

Operator, 20-30 ton (hours) 

Item 2b: Crane Rental with 
25 $128.00 $3,200.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $25.00 $625.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $160.00 $4,000.001 Operator. 40-59 ton (hours) 

Item 2c: Crane Rental with I 

Operator. 60-79 ton (hours) 
25 $170.00 $4,250.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $220.00 $5,500.00! 

Item 2d: Crane Rental with 25 $340.00 $8,500.00 $300.00 $7,500.00 $230.00 $5,750.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $320.00 $8,000.00 
Operator, 80-100 ton (hours) 

Item 3: OEM Materials 
($50,000 estimated cost x (1+ $50,000 12% $56,000.00 10% $55.00000 15% $57,500.00 10% $55,000.00 15% $57,500.00 10% $55,00000 15% $57,500.00 
percentage markup) 

Item 4: Labor Hours, 
100 $54.00 $5,400.00 $89.00 $8,900.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $34.50 $3,450.00 $1I0.00 $11,000.00 

Emergency & Holidays 

TOTAL OFFER: $100,900.00 5121,150.00 592,750.00 $77,750.00 596,850.00 $80.7011.00 5134.500.00 

:Bid Fonn mathematical error 
Note: Mader Electric in Sarasota will provide Crane Rental with Operstor, 20·39 ton, at no charge. 


